DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1.95 Rec:\$16.00 Total:\$17.95 OM RESORTS

2016-884848 07/22/2016 03:11 PM



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

1319-30-644-016

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Q.M. CORPORATION 515 Nichols Blvd. Sparks, NV 89431

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Ridge Tahoe P.O. Box 5721 Stateline, NV 89449

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Rowald J M'Cormick and Cheryl L. M'Cornick husband and wife

in consideration of TEN DOLLARS (10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL AND CONVEY TO:

Q.M. CORPORATION, a Nevada corporation

all that certain real property being more particularly described on EXHIBIT "A" attached hereto and, by this reference, made a part hereof.

TOGETHER WITH, all and singular, the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

WITNESS our hand this

day of

RONALD J. McCORMICK

McCORMICK

Amanda J. Hurry

Witnessed by

Cameron

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or	of the individual who signed the validity of that document.
State of California County of COMMENTO On 19 of Commento Date Date personally appeared Ronald J. MCOYMICK, Name of Signer(s)	L. M. Cormick
/_/	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the p subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that her his/her/their authorized capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instr	on the instrument the person(s)
I certify under PENALT	Y OF PERJURY under the laws ia that the foregoing paragraph
Place Notary Seal Above	mature of Notary Rublic
OPTIONAL TO THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	alteration of the document or
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended	a document.
Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	ent Date: 02/19/2016 N/A
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	mited
	DV (4 000 070 0007) Itam #5007

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

An undivided 1/102nd interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided · 1/106th interest in and to Lot 37 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, rerecorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 039 through 080 (inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (inclusive) as shown on that certain Condominium Plan Recorded July 14, 1988, as Document No. 182057; and (B) Unit No. 053 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restated Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five recorded August 18, 1988, Document No. 184461, as amended, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lot 37 only, for one week every other year in Even-numbered years in the Swing "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

A portion of APN: 42*282*97 1319-30-644-016

Inventory No. 37-053-46-81

STATE OF NEVADA			
DECLARATION OF VALUE		•	
 Assessor Parcel Number(s) 		•	Λ
a) 1319-30-644-016			
b)			
c)			
d) .			\ \
	•		\ \
2. Type of Property:			\ \
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Re	10		\ \
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex		CORDERS OPTION	AL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK	PAGE PAGE RECORDING:	
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES:	· KECOKDING.	
i) XX Other Timeshare			
, — outer			
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:		500.00	
 Total Value/Sales Price of Property: Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) 	· /	300.00	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$	500.00	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$	1.95	
1001110pony 11220112101	- N		
4. If Exemption Claimed:		/ /	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section #		·
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	Soulou "	/- /	
		<	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%		
J. Tatha Interest. Tereonage being transferred	78		
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under	nanalty of nari	umi nursuant to MDS	275 060 and NIDS
375.110, that the information provided is correct to t	he hest of thei	n information and hal	ief and can be
supported by documentation if called upon to substa			
parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exem			
			illional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes	t at 1% per mo	nui.	
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be joi	intly and savow	ally liable for any addi	itional amount awad
rursuant to 14KS 5/5.050, the buyer and sener shan be join	mny and sever	any nable for any audi	monai amount oweu.
Signature Ly Cemons	Capacity _	Grantee	
Signature Management	capacity_	Oranicce	•
Signature	Capacity		
Signature	— Capacity -		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUY	ER (GRANTEE) INI	FORMATION
(REQUIRED)		(REQUIRED)	CIUMITIOI
(Mayoumb)		(magomas)	
Print Name: Ronald & Cheryl McCormick	Print Name:	O.M. Corporati	on/Lynn Clemons
Address: 7020 Winlock Ave.		515 Nichols Bl	
City: Citrus Heights		Sparks	
State: CA Zip: 95621	State:	NV Zip:	89431
State. CA Zip. 95021			07431
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING			
(required if not the seller or buyer)			
	Escrow#		
Address: same as above		3	
City: State:		Zi	p:
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM	MAY BE REC		
•			